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GTP 9 1:11.317 128.2156:01:25.289Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Racing01 2401  1 S. Bourdais / R. van der Zande
S. Dixon

GTP 216 1:11.302 128.2426:01:25.815Cadillac V-Series.RWhelen Engineering Cadillac Racing31 240 0.526 0.5262  2 P. Derani / A. Sims / J. Aitken
GTP 9 1:11.452 127.9736:01:26.776Acura ARX-06Konica Minolta Acura ARX-0610 240 1.487 0.9613  3 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque / L. Deletraz
GTP 216 1:11.373 128.1156:01:29.292Acura ARX-06Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb Agajanian60 240 4.003 2.5164  4 T. Blomqvist / C. Braun

H. Castroneves
GTP 84 1:11.922 127.1376:01:42.896Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsports7 240 17.607 13.6045  5 M. Campbell / F. Nasr / J. Newgarden
GTP 217 1:12.050 126.9116:01:44.508Porsche 963JDC Miller MotorSports5 240 19.219 1.6126  6 T. van der Helm / M. Rockenfeller

J. Button
GTP 10 1:11.849 127.2666:01:44.860Porsche 963Proton Competition59 240 19.571 0.3527  7 H. Tincknell / G. Bruni / N. Jani
GTP 10 1:12.179 126.6846:01:48.356BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL25 240 23.067 3.4968  8 S. van der Linde / C. De Phillippi

N. Yelloly
GTP 127 1:12.085 126.8496:01:49.184BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL24 240 23.895 0.8289  9 P. Eng / M. Wittmann / A. Farfus
LMP2 162 1:12.894 125.4426:01:32.336ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 236 4 Laps 4 Laps10  1 S. Thomas / M. Jensen / S. Huffaker
LMP2 176 1:13.643 124.1666:01:59.774ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 236 4 Laps 27.43811  2 D. Merriman / R. Dalziel

C. Rasmussen
LMP2 138 1:13.652 124.1516:02:04.492ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 236 4 Laps 4.71812  3 G. Kurtz / B. Hanley / N. Siegel
LMP2 86 1:13.167 124.9746:02:05.622ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 236 4 Laps 1.13013  4 B. Keating / P. Chatin / A. Quinn
LMP2 212 1:13.965 123.6256:03:12.522ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing35 236 4 Laps 1:06.90014  5 J. Falb / G. van der Garde / J. Pierson
LMP2 177 1:14.340 123.0026:01:58.391ORECA LMP2 07AF Corse88 233 7 Laps 3 Laps15  6 F. Perrodo / M. Vaxiviere / E. Collard
LMP3 180 1:17.401 118.1376:01:30.127Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 229 11 Laps 4 Laps16  1 D. Dickerson / B. Garg / G. Grist
LMP3 175 1:17.646 117.7646:01:37.719Duqueine D08AWA13 229 11 Laps 7.59217  2 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern
LMP3 124 1:17.533 117.9366:01:39.743Ligier JS P320Riley74 229 11 Laps 2.02418  3 G. Robinson / F. Fraga / J. Burdon
LMP2 115 1:13.696 124.0766:02:46.201ORECA LMP2 07High Class Racing20 226 14 Laps 3 Laps19  7 D. Andersen / E. Jones / A. Fjordbach
GTD 201 1:20.813 113.1496:03:58.252Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports16 225 15 Laps 1 Lap20  1 R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon / J. HeylenB

GTDPRO 22 1:19.839 114.5306:03:59.218Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Iron Lynx63 225 15 Laps 0.96621  1 M. Bortolotti / J. Pepper / F. Perera

GTD 121 1:20.906 113.0196:01:32.906Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 224 16 Laps 1 Lap22  2 R. Ward / P. Ellis / I. Dontje
GTD 121 1:20.833 113.1216:01:34.913Mercedes-AMG GT3Team Korthoff Motorsports32 224 16 Laps 2.00723  3 M. Skeen / M. Grenier / K. Koch

GTDPRO 80 1:20.430 113.6886:01:37.053Mercedes-AMG GT3WeatherTech Racing79 224 16 Laps 2.14024  2 D. Juncadella / J. Gounon / M. Engel
GTD 121 1:20.769 113.2116:01:38.729Lamborghini Huracan GT3 

EVO2
Forte Racing Powered by USRT78 224 16 Laps 1.67625  4 M. Goikhberg / L. Spinelli / P. Liddy

GTD 204 1:20.939 112.9736:01:40.367Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing80 224 16 Laps 1.63826  5 P. Hyett / S. Priaulx / G. JeannetteB

GTDPRO 118 1:20.555 113.5126:01:41.305Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team23 224 16 Laps 0.93827  3 R. Gunn / A. Riberas / D. Pittard
GTDPRO 57 1:20.482 113.6156:01:42.479Ferrari 296 GT3Risi Competizione62 224 16 Laps 1.17428  4 A. Pier Guidi / D. Serra / D. Rigon
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GTD 135 1:21.218 112.5856:01:45.608Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports77 224 16 Laps 3.12929  6 A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman / M. RootB

GTD 203 1:20.588 113.4656:01:46.216BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport97 224 16 Laps 0.60830  7 B. Auberlen / C. Hull / T. Merrill
GTD 168 1:21.081 112.7756:01:51.303BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport96 224 16 Laps 5.08731  8 P. Gallagher / R. Foley / M. Dinan
GTD 202 1:21.115 112.7286:01:51.823Acura NSX GT3Gradient Racing66 224 16 Laps 0.52032  9 S. Monk / K. Legge / M. MillerB

GTDPRO 171 1:21.180 112.6386:01:54.216Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse61 224 16 Laps 2.39333  5 S. Mann / M. Molina / J. Calado
GTD 118 1:20.554 113.5136:01:55.666Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team27 224 16 Laps 1.45034  10 R. De Angelis / M. Sorensen / I. JamesB

GTD 44 1:21.753 111.8486:01:57.360Aston Martin Vantage GT3Magnus Racing44 224 16 Laps 1.69435  11 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. PumpellyB

GTD 137 1:21.570 112.0996:01:58.861Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione023 224 16 Laps 1.50136  12 O. Triarsi / C. Scardina / A. RoveraB

GTDPRO 202 1:20.466 113.6376:02:06.976Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Pfaff Motorsports9 224 16 Laps 8.11537  6 K. Bachler / P. Pilet / K. Estre
GTD 56 1:20.432 113.6856:01:56.165Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Kellymoss with Riley92 222 18 Laps 2 Laps38  13 D. Brule / A. Udell / J. AndlauerB

LMP3 25 1:18.083 117.1056:03:14.025Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 221 19 Laps 1 Lap39  4 B. Thienes / J. Woolridge / C. Shields
GTD 201 1:20.257 113.9336:02:03.340Lamborghini Huracan GT3 

EVO2
Iron Dames83 219 21 Laps 2 Laps40  14 R. Frey / M. Gatting / D. Pin

GTD 23 1:20.907 113.0186:01:53.376Ferrari 296 GT3CETILAR RACING47 217 23 Laps 2 Laps41  15 R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto / A. FuocoB

LMP2 153 1:13.667 124.1256:01:50.544ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 211 29 Laps 6 Laps42  8 A. Balogh / S. McLaughlin / K. Simpson
LMP3 7 1:17.964 117.2846:02:00.871Duqueine D08JDC Miller MotorSports85 210 30 Laps 1 Lap43  5 T. Bechtolsheimer / D. Goldburg

R. Lindh
GTD 102 1:21.070 112.7916:02:01.923Acura NSX GT3Racers Edge Motorsports with WTR93 207 33 Laps 3 Laps44  16 A. Harrison / D. Formal / K. Marcelli
GTD 70 1:20.773 113.2056:02:02.762BMW M4 GT3Paul Miller Racing1 190 50 Laps 17 Laps45  17 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis

GTDPRO 24 1:20.785 113.1895:05:28.386Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing3 189 51 Laps 1 Lap46  7 A. Garcia / J. Taylor / T. Milner
GTD 29 1:21.029 112.8485:04:42.920Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan12 187 53 Laps 2 Laps47  18 F. Montecalvo / A. Telitz / P. Thompson
GTP 60 1:11.859 127.2486:01:49.890Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsports6 172 68 Laps 15 Laps48  10 N. Tandy / M. Jaminet / L. Vanthoor

GTDPRO 59 1:20.912 113.0114:07:44.334Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan14 153 87 Laps 19 Laps49  8 Not RunningJ. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat
K. Kirkwood

LMP3 102 1:18.361 116.6904:44:16.831Duqueine D08AWA17 118 122 Laps 35 Laps50  6 Not RunningA. Mantella / W. Boyd / N. Varrone
LMP3 11 1:17.884 117.4053:03:22.722Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 86 154 Laps 32 Laps51  7 Not RunningJ. Andretti / G. Chaves / G. van Berlo
GTD 26 1:21.602 112.0551:11:43.410McLaren 720S GT3 EVOInception Racing70 44 196 Laps 42 Laps52  19 Not RunningB. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. MillroyB
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